44
10 Series
Axial Wire Element Current Sense
Two Terminal Axial
L max. D±0.3/
(±.010")
d±0.05/
(±.002")

Encapsulation Silicone molding compound
Derating Linearly from 100% @ +25°C to 0% @ +275°C
Tolerance ±1% standard; Others available
Power rating Based on 25°C free air rating
Overload 5 times rated wattage for 5 seconds
Dielectric withstanding voltage 1000 VRMS for 3 and 5 watt; 500 VRMS for 2 watt
Insulation resistance Not less than 1000MΩ
Thermal EMF Less than ±2µV/°C
Temperature range -55°C to 275°C
CHARACTERISTICS
SERIES SPECIFICATIONS
DIMENSIONS ORDERING INFORMATION
Standard part numbers
 Ohmic
 value 2 watt  3 watt 5 watt
 0.005 12FR005E 13FR005E 15FR005E
 0.010 12FR010E 13FR010E 15FR010E
 0.015 12FR015E 13FR015E 15FR015E
 0.020 12FR020E 13FR020E 15FR020E
 0.025 12FR025E 13FR025E 15FR025E
 0.030 12FR030E 13FR030E 15FR030E
 0.040 12FR040E 13FR040E 15FR040E
 0.050 12FR050E 13FR050E 15FR050E
 0.060 12FR060E 13FR060E 15FR060E
 0.070 12FR070E 13FR070E 15FR070E
 0.080 12FR080E 13FR080E 15FR080E
 0.090 12FR090E 13FR090E 15FR090E
 0.100 12FR100E 13FR100E 15FR100E
 0.150 13FR150E 15FR150E
 0.200 13FR200E 15FR200E
 0.250 15FR250E
(continued)
Ohm ValueTolerance10 Series
Wattage RoHS Compliant

Ohm Value
Example:
R050= 0.05
Tolerance
F = 1%
D= 0.5%
10 Series
Wattage
Terminals
Blank = 2 terminals
P = 4 terminals
RoHS Compliant
Standard part numbers
 Ohmic
 value 3 watt 4.5 watt  7 watt
 0.005 13FPR005E 14FPR005E 17FPR005E
 0.010 13FPR010E 14FPR010E 17FPR010E
 0.015 13FPR015E 14FPR015E 17FPR015E
 0.020 13FPR020E 14FPR020E 17FPR020E
 0.025 13FPR025E 14FPR025E 17FPR025E
 0.030 13FPR030E 14FPR030E 17FPR030E
 0.040 13FPR040E 14FPR040E 17FPR040E
 0.050 13FPR050E 14FPR050E 17FPR050E
 0.060 13FPR060E 14FPR060E 17FPR060E
 0.070 13FPR070E 14FPR070E 17FPR070E
 0.075 13FPR075E 14FPR075E 17FPR075E
 0.080 13FPR080E 14FPR080E 17FPR080E
 0.090 13FPR090E 14FPR090E 17FPR090E
 0.100 13FPR100E 14FPR100E 17FPR100E
 =  DiscontinuedEC#11686
1-866-9-OHMITE • Int’l 1-847-258-0300 • www.ohmite.com • info@ohmite.com
SERIES SPECIFICATIONS
CHARACTERISTICS DIMENSIONS